
ht
tp

s:
//

do
i.o

rg
/1

0.
10

17
/S

10
68

28
05

00
00

31
05

 P
ub

lis
he

d 
on

lin
e 

by
 C

am
br

id
ge

 U
ni

ve
rs

ity
 P

re
ss

https://doi.org/10.1017/S1068280500003105


The Agricultural and Resource Economics Review (ISSN 1068-2805) (formerly the Northeastern Journal
ofAgricultural and Resource Economics, ISSN 0899-367X) is the official publication of the Northeastern
Agricultural and Resource Economics Association (NAREA). The purpose of the Review is to foster and
disseminate professional thought and literature relating to the economics of agriculture, natural resources,
and community development. It is the editorial policy of the ARER to encourage manuscript submission
without regard to author affiliation and/or location. The ARER is published in April and October. In
addition to normal refereed articles, it also publishes invited papers presented at the annual meetings of
the NAREA as well as abstracts of selected papers presented at those meetings. It periodically calls for
articles written on a specific topic. Membership in the NAREA is open to all persons having an interest
in agricultural and resource economics. Membership dues include a subscription to the Review and are
$25.00 per year for regular membership and $5.00 per year for students. The single-copy price is
$15.00 per issue. The library (or institutional) subscription price is $125 per year.

Address all manuscripts and editorial material to Dr. Titus o. Awokuse and Dr. Joshua M. Duke at the
University of Delaware. Please see inside back cover for submission instructions.

Address requests for membership, subscriptions, and changes of address to:

Dr. Douglas E. Morris
NAREA Secretary-Treasurer
Department of Natural Resources and the Environment
307 Nesmith Hall
13I Main Street
University of New Hampshire
Durham, NH 03824-3599
e-mail: dr.doug@unh.edu

Copyright © 2008 by the Northeastern Agricultural and Resource Economics Association. No article or
other material appearing in the Agricultural and Resource Economics Review may be republished in
full or in part without the written permission of the editor or the NAREA Secretary-Treasurer.

PUBLISHED BY TIlE NORTIlEASTERN AGRICULTURAL
AND RESOURCE ECONOMICS ASSOCIATION

PRINTED BY TIlE SHERIDAN PRESS, INC., HANOVER, PENNSYLVANIA

ht
tp

s:
//

do
i.o

rg
/1

0.
10

17
/S

10
68

28
05

00
00

31
05

 P
ub

lis
he

d 
on

lin
e 

by
 C

am
br

id
ge

 U
ni

ve
rs

ity
 P

re
ss

https://doi.org/10.1017/S1068280500003105


AGRICULTURAL AND
RESOURCE ECONOMICS

REVIEW

Volume 37 / Number 2 • October 2008

Titus O. Awokuse and Joshua M. Duke, Editors
University of Delaware

Liesl Koch, Technical Editor
College Park, Maryland

EDITORIAL BOARD

Kathleen P. Bell, University of Maine

Julie A. Caswell, University of Massachusetts

Nancy H. Chau, Cornell University

Joseph Cooper, Economic Research Service, USDA

Edward C. Jaenicke, Pennsylvania State University

Robert J. Johnston, University of Connecticut

David R. Just, Cornell University

Brian W. Gould, University of Wisconsin

Jayson L. Lusk, Oklahoma State University

Michael R. Reed, University of Kentucky

Timothy R. Wojan, Economic Research Service, USDA

ASSOCIATION OFFICERS

PRESIDENT Stephen Smith, Pennsylvania State University

PRESIDENT-ELECT Lori Lynch, University of Maryland

PAST PRESIDENT Harry Kaiser, Cornell University

SECRETARy-TREASURER Douglas E. Morris, University ofNew Hampshire

EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE

Cheryl Brown, West Virginia University
Director, 2007-2010
Jill Caviglia-Harris, Salisbury University
Director, 2007-2010
Jeffrey Hyde, Pennsylvania State University
Director, 2008-2011
Robert Johnston, University of Connecticut, Avery Point
Director, 2006-2009

David Just, Cornell University
Director, 2006-2009
Kent D. Messer, University of Delaware
Director, 2008-2011
Will Wheeler, U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
Government Representative (ex-officio)

ht
tp

s:
//

do
i.o

rg
/1

0.
10

17
/S

10
68

28
05

00
00

31
05

 P
ub

lis
he

d 
on

lin
e 

by
 C

am
br

id
ge

 U
ni

ve
rs

ity
 P

re
ss

https://doi.org/10.1017/S1068280500003105



